

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1252 by Representative Foil

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, lines 9 and 10, change "State Police Pension and Retirement Fund" to "Louisiana  
3 State Police Retirement System Fund"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 18, change "State Police Pension and Retirement Fund" to "Louisiana State  
6 Police Retirement System Fund"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 3, line 9, change "State Police Pension and Retirement Fund" to "Louisiana State  
9 Police Retirement System Fund"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 3, line 19, change "State Police Pension and Retirement Fund" to "Louisiana State  
12 Police Retirement System Fund"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 4, line 9, change "State Police Pension and Retirement Fund" to "Louisiana State  
15 Police Retirement System Fund"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 4, lines 18 and 19, change "State Police Pension and Retirement Fund" to  
18 "Louisiana State Police Retirement System Fund"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 6, line 29, change "State Police Pension and Retirement Fund" to "Louisiana State  
21 Police Retirement System Fund"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 7, line 20, change "State Police Pension and Retirement Fund" to "Louisiana State  
24 Police Retirement System Fund"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 8, line 6, change "State Police Pension and Retirement Fund" to "Louisiana State  
27 Police Retirement System Fund"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 10

29 On page 8, lines 27 and 28, change "State Police Pension and Retirement Fund" to  
30 "Louisiana State Police Retirement System Fund"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 11

32 On page 11, line 10, change "February" to "July"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 In the set of Senate Committee Amendments designated SCAHB1252 BOUDREAR 4424  
3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works and  
4 adopted by the Senate on May 20, 2014, on page 1, lines 30 and 31, change "State Police  
5 Pension and Retirement Fund" to "Louisiana State Police Retirement System Fund"